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To the members of Toronto Immanuel Chinese Baptist Church

| have audited the balance sheet of Toronto Immanuel Chinese Baptist Church as at
December 31, 2016 and the statement of the Revenue and Expenditures for the year.
These financial statements are the responsibility for the Church board. My responsibility
is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on my audit.

In my opinion, these financial statements present fairly, in all material respect, the
financial position of the church as at December 31, 2016 with the generally accepted

accounting purpose.
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Auditor: Bell Pu

June 4th 2017,
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REVENUE

GENERAL FUND REVENUES
General Offering Received
Thanksgivings Offering Received

Interest Income
Others

TOTAL GENERAL FUND REV.

TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENSE

REGULAR OPERATION EXP.

Pastoral staff salary & allowance
CPP & El

Church & Office Rental
Internet/phone service
Comprehensive Liability Insurance

REGULAR OPERATION EXP.

Printing/Photocopy
Communion Supplies
Office Supplies
Paper/Plate/Cup

GEN. MANAGEMENT EXP.

Bank Charge

DEPT.OF FINANCE EXP

Honorarium (Regular Sundays)

DEPARTMENT OF MISSION EXP.
TOTAL GENERAL FUND EXP.

TOTAL EXPENSE

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT)

2016 % 353 ENFIEAER EET
TORONTO IMMANUEL CHINESE BAPTIST CHURCH
Income Statement
For the end of December 31st 2016
$35,723.11
$2,180.00
$71.12
$1,870.00
$39,844.23
$39,844.23
$30,000.00
$1,606.32
$5,361.16
$1,373.17
$896.81
$39,237.46
$15.80
$28.06
$54.14
$56.32
$154.32
$5.00
$2,200.00
$2,200.00
$41,596.78
$41,596.78
($1,752.55)
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TORONTO IMMANUEL CHINESE BAPTIST CHURCH
Balance Sheet
For the end of December 31st 2016

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash in Bank
ING Direct Savings A/C
GST Receivable
PST Receivable
Total Receivable
Prepaid Expenses

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES
El Payable
Federal Income Tax Payable
Accurals

TOTAL LIABILITIES

EQUITY

GENERAL FUND
Balance- Beginning of the year
Current Surplus

General Fund Balance
MISSION FUND
Balance-Beginning of the year

Current year offering
Mission Fund Expenses (Note)

Mission Fund Balance

BUILDING FUND
Balance- Beginning of the year
Current year offering

Building Fund Balance

TOTAL EQUITY

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

$14,955.67
$16,536.04
$65.12
$231.48
$16,832.64
$748.44
$32,536.75
$32,536.75
$25.63
$25.63

($82,774.82)
($1,752.55)

($84,527.37)

$25,491.25
$2,000.00
$1,710.00

$25,781.25

$91,257.24

$91,257.24
$32,511.12

$32,536.75
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Note:

TORONTO IMMANUEL CHINESE BAPTIST
CHURCH

For the end of December 31st 2016
MISSION FUND EXPENSES

The Fellowship of Evangelical Baptist Churches in Canada
The Fellowship of Evangelical Baptist Churches Central region
MSC Canada

FEB centre Conference

$1,050.00

$300.00
$250.00
$110.00

$1,710.00
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Toronto Immanuel Chinese Baptist Church

2017 Financial Budget
Expense

REGULAR OPERATION EXP.
Pastoral staff salary & allowance
CPP & El

Comprehensive Liability Insurance
Total Exp for Reg Exp.

General Management Exp.
Flowers & Gifts

Office Supplies

Paper/Plate/Cup

Communion Supplies

Office Maintenance

Site Rental

Internet/Phone service

Total Exp for Gen Management

Education Exp.
Teaching Guides/Book-Sunday School
Total Exp for Education

DEACON MINISTRY
Honorarium (Regular Sundays)
Total Exp for Deacon Ministry

TOTAL EXPENSE

2017 Budget

$36,000.00
$1,850.00
$1,000.00
$38,850.00

$200.00
$300.00
$100.00
$150.00
$100.00
$6,300.00
$1,700.00
$8,850.00

$100.00
$100.00

$2,400.00
$2,400.00

$50,200.00

2016 Budget

$30,000.00
$1,650.00
$1,000.00
$32,650.00

$200.00
$300.00
$100.00
$150.00
$100.00
$6,300.00
$1,600.00
$8,750.00

$100.00
$100.00

$1,500.00
$1,500.00

$43,000.00
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| E Toronto Immanuel Chinese Baptist Church
5T e
f Mission Budget for 2017 ZZ2F B HELETEE

ﬂri 45 on December 31, 2016
2016 2017
OFFERING 3 Siihk 2Rt /52 gE
Faith Pledge Offering For Mission (12 [+ 5288 $2100 $1250

DISTRIBUTION 32&hE o —
Immanuel Church Mission Reserved Fund

Seminarian Training and Internship 100 1]
Training Scholarship 300 1]
Evangelistic Meetings 100 1]
Fellowship of Evangelical Bapti st Ministry
FEB International Ministry
The Hambreys 300 250
Guy Leduc 300 250
FEB National Ministry 150 1]
FEB Central Ministry* 300 300
Fellowship French Mission
Rev. Terry Cuthbert 300 250
Cross Cultural Ministry
Garry Engler - International Student Ministries Canada 250 200
$2100  §1250

~ WA HANANSREL/MMREERNERSHEE RER!
The distribution is based on the direct mission participation of each organization/individual.
ERRG 207 FHRED
*FEB CentraERE G BEXER » EREED § 1,500 - HKRFATH 20168 EEE -
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2016 %1 ¢+ : 2016 & itk 1
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e £FEL #3813 Teaching Pastor: ;¥ ¥ /& Pastor Po Yuen Tong
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